

## SANGAM HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LIMITED

ASO 9001 Certified Company) CIN L34230TG1993PLCO16731

## Date:27.10.2020

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 7 (2) of SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30.09.2020

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Sangam Health Care Products Ltd

64 Bala Gopal Addepalli

Bala Gopal Addepall Managing Director DIN: (01712903)

Encl. as above

205 & 206, Amarchand Sharma Complex, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana, Telefax : + 91-40-27718252, Phone : + 91-40-27719551, E-mail : marketing.sangam123@gmail.com, Website : www.sangamhealthcare.co.in Works : Sy.No.182, Yellampet Village, Medichal Mandal, Medichal Malkajgiri District, Telangana, India.



## SANGAM HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LIMITED SANGAM HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS

CIN L24230TG1993PLCO16731 (ISO 9001 Certified Company)

## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE [Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Strength Television

I. BalaGopal Addepalli, the authorised representative of the Company and the Authorised Representatives of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the M/s. Sangam Health Care Products Limited, having its Registered Office at205 & 206 Amarchand Sharma Complex S.P Road, Secunderabad - 500002, Telangana, India has appointed M/s.XL Softech Systems Limitedas its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Place of activities at"3, Sagar Society, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 34 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category-I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No.INR000000254.

Further, M/s. XL Softech Systems Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Sangam Health Care Products Limited, during the period from April 01, 2020 toSeptember 30. 2020 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of M/s. Sangam Health Care Products Limited.

For Sangam Health Care Products LimitedForXL Softech Systems Limited

Mr. BalaGopal Addepath Authorised representative

Authorized Signatory



205 & 206, Amarchand Sharma Complex, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana, Telefax : + 91-40-27718252, Phone : + 91-40-27719551, E-mail : marketing.sangam123@gmail.com, Website : www.sangamhealthcare.co.in Works : Sy.No.182, Yellampet Village, Medchal Mandal, Medchal Malkajgiri District, Telangana, India.